WA-P-LA-03-256 Specification History List
版本
REV.
修订者
EDITOR
修订页次
PAGE
修订内容

A0
WA-P-LA-03-256 Specification
1. Explanation of part number :
WA _ P _ LA _ 03 _ 256
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Product Type：Wireless Antenna
(2) Material: PCB
(3) Frequency : WIFI (2.4GHz-2.5GHZ)
(4) Coaxial Cable Type : 03
(5) Suffix : 256
2. Electrical Specification :
Those specifications were specially defined for WIFI model, and all characteristics
were measured under the model’s handset testing .
2-1. Frequency Band:
Frequency Band GHz
WIFI 2.4-2.5G
2-2. Impedance
50 ohm nominal
PAGE 1 OF 6
2UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X=± X.X=± X.XX=±
ANGLES=± HOLEDIA=±
佳邦科技股份有限公司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：李美娟 CHECKED BY: 李志强
DESIGNED BY：胡志清 APPROVED BY：唐龙
TITLE：WA-P-LA-03-256 Specification DOCUMENT
NO. ENS000102760 PAGE REV.
A0
2-3. VSWR
2-3-1.Measurement frequency points and VSWR value
Frequency（MHz） 2400 2450 2500
VSWR 3.75 3.64 3.73
2-3-2. VSWR
Frequency
Band(MHz) 2400 2450 2500
2-3-3. Typical
Value: ≤5.0 ≤5.0 ≤5.0
2-3-4 Measuring
Method
1. A 50Ωcoaxial cable is connected to the PCB. Then this cable is connected to a
network analyzer to measure the VSWR.
2. Keeping this jig away from metal at least 20 cm
2-3-5 Picture
PAGE 2 OF 6
图 微波暗室内部仪器设置
3UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X=± X.X=± X.XX=±
ANGLES=± HOLEDIA=±
佳邦科技股份有限公司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
SCALE： UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：李美娟 CHECKED BY: 李志强
DESIGNED BY：胡志清 APPROVED BY：唐龙
TITLE：WA-P-LA-03-256 Specification DOCUMENT
NO. ENS000102760 PAGE REV.
A0
2-4. Efficiency and Gain
 Measuring Instruments: Microwave Anechoic Chamber, Network Analyzer,
Standard Antenna.
 Microwave Anechoic Chamber Description:
This is the microwave anechoic chamber set up by our company in Shenzhen.
The microwave anechoic chamber is part of a far-field measurement system.
The size of the chamber is 2.6 meters x 1.6 meters x 1.6 meters, and the size of
the quiet zone is 15 centimeters x 15 centimeters x 15 centimeters.
PAGE 3 OF 6